
 

NCS USBCA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

2020-2021 
 
 

Officers:              Membership #  Phone Number     Term Expires 

 

President: 

 Chad Estes: cmestes87@gmail.com             6395-62  704-873-4383 (C)      2021 (A) 

  

                  

Vice President: 

Preston Pangle:     p-pangle@hotmail.com            1726-1118 919-880-0920 (C)      2021 Ext. (B) 

                   

 

Sergeant at Arms: 

Tanje Smith-Perry     churchlady36@gmail.com            4374-2062            336-577-6540 (C)      2022 (C) 

 

   

Directors: 
 

1.   Angel Metsch:     admetsch91@yahoo.com          9190-1323 704-903-8335 (C)      2021 (A) 

         

2.   VACANT                2021 (A) 

       

3.   Pris Hamilton:  miminan@comporium.net          4354-74  803-746-5283 (H)      2021 (A) 

          

4.   Bonnie Smith:  bonnie070557@yahoo.com          4350-5  919-619-4962 (C)      2021 Ext. (B) 

       

5.   Sandra Cosby:  cosbys1961@gmail.com          1726-12739 919-862-4873 (C)      2021 Ext. (B) 

       

6.   Pam Brown:         pamitha327@gmail.com          1706-2104 828-879-3190 (H)               2021 Est.  (B) 

       

7.   Carl L. Perry      clperry65@yahoo.com          1707-11  336-406-2899 (C)      2022 (C) 

       

8.   Lisa Britt:      lbritt@carolina.rr.com          4364-1  910-331-3651 (C)      2022 (C) 

       

9.   Margaret Olney: margoolney1@centurylink.net     4352-93  910-822-0174 (H)               2021 (A) 

  

10. Ben Estes:        estesb24@yahoo.com                     6395-67  704-495-5299 (C)      2021 Est. (B) 

 

11. Alan Trojan:    alantrojan7@gmail.com          1573-1616 336-970-0195       2022 (C) 

 

12.  VACANT                2021 Est. (B)      

 

 

Group B was extended from Season 2020 Season to 2021 due to Cancellation of 2020 Annual Meeting 
 

 

 

Yvette Davis – Association Manager          4352-3778  704-399-1788 (H)   

2926 San Saba Street,  Charlotte, NC  28214 

    ncstatebowling@gmail.com 

 

 

        
Rev. 08/2020 
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